

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1335

Introduced by Ballard, 21, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2947:
 - 2 a. On page 2, line 31, after "than" insert "the".
 - 3 b. On page 3, line 1, strike "exempted" and insert "exempt"; and in
4 line 12 strike "any";
 - 5 c. On page 9, line 30, strike "the"; and
 - 6 d. On page 13, line 21, strike "87-806" and insert "37-806".
- 7 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "and" in line 2 through line 5
8 and insert ", 37-802, and 37-807, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska,
9 and sections 37-201 and 37-806, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement,
10 2022; to define terms; to change provisions of and provide duties and
11 exemptions under the Nongame and Endangered Species Conservation Act
12 relating to designation of endangered species and critical habitat and
13 transportation infrastructure;".